349m2Structural steel columns, beams, etc 19

Prepare and apply one galvanised iron primer to a 
DFT of 25-40 microns, one coat universal undercoat 
to a DFT of 25-35 microns and two coats of gloss 
enamel to a DFT of 25-35 microns per coat, on:

409m2Steel purlins, girts, etc 20

75,000.00Item

Provide the sum of Seventy Five Thousand for quality 
control inspection by an authorised independent 
inspection authority

21

Paint testing:

%Profit (..........%)22

%General attendance (..........%)23

SECTION 2

BILL NO. 12

METALWORK

Unless otherwise stated, all items in this Bill will be